502522617 10/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2567571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJESH GHOSH	06/02/2010
MAHIMA AGRAWAL	06/02/2010
PRADEEP THALLI	06/02/2010
DAMIR KLIKIC	05/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION CORPORATION
Street Address:	132 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD
City:	WEST KINGSTON
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02892

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applicat	ion Number:	14047109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)395-7070

 Phone:
 (617) 395-7078

Email: DRPatents@LALaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI LLP
Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2000-729420(APC-0338)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. ROCCIO

REEL: 031354 FRAME: 0899

PATENT

502522617

Signature:	/David M. Roccio/
Date:	10/07/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=copy of executed Assignment from	parent case#page2.tif parent case#page3.tif parent case#page4.tif parent case#page4.tif

Docket No: A2000-729419 Assignment-Page 1 of 6

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Rajesh Ghosh of Bangalore, India, Mahima Agrawal of Bangalore, India, Pradeep Thalli of Bangalore, India and Damir Klikic of Waltham, Massachusetts, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to American Power Conversion Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

May 14, 2010 Enter Filing Date Above

under Application Serial No. 12/780,349 and

entitled A DIGITAL CONTROL METHOD FOR OPERATING THE UPS SYSTEMS IN PARALLEL.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

1026601.1

Docket No: A2000-729419 Assignment- Page 2 of 6

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

02 ⁷ IONE-2010	14	
Date	Rajesh Ghosh	
Witnessed before us this	day of JUNE, 2010:	***************************************
Printed Name: ANANDA	KEMPANNA LEELAMMA	
First Witness Signature:	<u>le</u>	
Printed Name: PAVAN	KUMAR DIXIT	

1026601.1

Second Witness Signature:

Docket No: A2000-729419 Assignment- Page 3 of 6

2 ^{h)} June 2010.	MAR. remains .	
Date	Mahima Agrawal	
Witnessed before us this 2 day	of JUNE , 2010:	
Printed Name: ANANUA.	KEMPANNA LEELAMMA	
First Witness Signature:	o-de-	
Printed Name: PAVAN K	CUMAR DIXIT	
Second Witness Signature:	- Milios	

1026601.1

Docket No: A2000-729419 Assignment- Page 4 of 6

2-June-2010	TOV. Ans	
Date	Pradeep Thalli	
Witnessed before us this 2_	day of JUNB, 2010:	
Printed Name: ANANDA	KEMPANNA LEGLAMMA	
First Witness Signature:	<u> </u>	
Printed Name: PAVAN	KUMAR DIXIT	
Second Witness Signature:	Morrax	

Docket No: A2000-729419 Assignment- Page 5 of 6

24	MAY 201	o allic Occin
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Damir Klikie
	On this A day of public, personally appring signer), proved to me	2010, before me, the undersigned notary beared DAMIR KLIKIC (name of document through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
it voluntarily for its stated purpose.		ated purpose.
		Drauen Wistel
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: MAUREEN WROSEL
MAL Commony My	REEN WIOSE. OTARY P.S.K. amminian Express by 30, 2013	My commission expires: 30 July 2015

1026601.1

Docket No: A2000-729419 Assignment- Page 6 of 6

By: American Power Conversion Corporation

5/27/2	
Date	Signature /
	F. James Coe
	Printed Name of Signor
	Senior Legal Counsel – Intellectual Property Title/Authority of Signor
STATE OF <u>MASSAL</u>	huztS:
COUNTY OF <u>M</u>	
On this <u>27</u> day of <u>k</u> public, personally appeare	, 2010, before me, the undersigned notary ed F. James We (name of document
signer), proved to me thro	ough satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
	to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached doc	sument, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
it voluntarily for its stated	I purpose.
	Pay D. Yelary
(SEAL) Pri	May D. Yelwy nted name of Notary: Stary D. Me Garry
My commission expires: 121	NW.

1026601.1

RECORDED: 10/07/2013